

GAHC010108192025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/273/2025

DILIP PATOWARY

@ PACKAGE NO. (C AND D/58), S/O LATE JOGENDRA NATH PATOWARY,
R/O HOUSE NO. 19, LUIT PATH, JYOTINAGAR, P.O.- BAMUNIMAIDAM, P.S.-
CHANDMARI, GUWAHATI - 781021, DISTRICT- KAMRUP (M), ASSAM

VERSUS

MEGHA NIDHI DAHAL, IAS

THE COMMISSIONER, GUWAHATI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, GANESH
MANDIR, GUWAHATI-781006

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR S P DAS,
MS. S BAISHYA, MS C BORA,
MR. ANGSHUMAN DEKA

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA

ORDER

Date : 30.05.2025

Heard Mr. S. P. Das, learned counsel for the petitioner, who submits that the respondent has not measured the works done and made payment to the petitioner, in terms of the order dated 20.03.2024 passed in WP(C) 1571/2024.

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

The petitioner shall take steps for service of notice upon the respondents by registered post with A/D within three days.

List this matter after **4 (four) weeks**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant