

GAHC010072862026



2026:GAU-AS:5793

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Cont.Cas(C)/273/2025

DILIP PATOWARY
@ PACKAGE NO. (C AND D/58)
S/O LATE JOGENDRA NATH PATOWARY
R/O HOUSE NO. 19
LUIT PATH
JYOTINAGAR
P.O.- BAMUNIMAIDAM
P.S.- CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI - 781021
DISTRICT- KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM

VERSUS

MEGHA NIDHI DAHAL
IAS
THE COMMISSIONER
GUWAHATI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
GANESH MANDIR
GUWAHATI-781006

Advocate for the petitioner(s): Mr. SP Das

Advocate for the respondent(s): Mr. S Bora, Standing Counsel, GMC

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH
ORDER

24.04.2026

Issue notice to the newly impleaded respondent No.2 making it returnable by 15.06.2026.

2. Mr. S Bora, the learned counsel who appears on behalf of the respondent No.1 submits that he would also be appearing on behalf of the newly impleaded respondent No.2. Extra copies of the instant application be served upon Mr. S Bora, the learned counsel after making due corrections in the cause-title.

3. The newly impleaded respondent No.2 shall file the affidavit in the meantime.

4. List accordingly.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant