

GAHC010108192025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/273/2025

DILIP PATOWARY

@ PACKAGE NO. (C AND D/58), S/O LATE JOGENDRA NATH PATOWARY,
R/O HOUSE NO. 19, LUIT PATH, JYOTINAGAR, P.O.- BAMUNIMAIDAM, P.S.-
CHANDMARI, GUWAHATI - 781021, DISTRICT- KAMRUP (M), ASSAM

VERSUS

MEGHA NIDHI DAHAL, IAS and ANR.
THE COMMISSIONER, GUWAHATI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, GANESH
MANDIR, GUWAHATI-781006

2:SHRI CHINMOY PRAKASH PHOOKAN
ACS
THE COMMISSIONER
GUWAHATI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
BETKUCHI
GUWAHATI-35

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR S P DAS, MS. S BAISHYA,MS C BORA,MR. ANGSHUMAN
DEKA

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. D SAIKIA(R1,2), MR. S BORA(R1,2)

Linked Case : Cont.Cas(C)/53/2025

DILIP PATOWARY

@ PACKAGE NO. (C AND D/65)
S/O LATE JOGENDRA NATH PATOWARY

R/O HOUSE NO. 19
LUIT PATH
JYOTINAGAR
P.O.-BAMUNIMAIDAM
P.S.-CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI-781021
DIST- KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM

VERSUS

MEGHA NIDHI DAHAL
IAS AND ANR.
THE COMMISSIONER
GUWAHATI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
GANESH MANDIR
GUWAHATI-781006

2:SHRI CHINMOY PRAKASH PHOOKAN
ACS
THE COMMISSIONER
GUWAHATI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
BEKUCHI
GUWAHATI-35.

Advocate for : MR S P DAS
Advocate for : MR. D SAIKIA(R1
2) appearing for MEGHA NIDHI DAHAL
IAS AND ANR.

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI

ORDER

18.08.2026

Heard Shri S.P. Das, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Also heard Shri S. Bora, learned counsel for the sole respondent.

Shri Bora, the learned counsel for the sole respondent has however informed that though budgetary allocation has been proposed, to comply the

order of this Court, the funds are not yet available. He accordingly prays for some time to have updated instructions.

In view of the above, matters are adjourned to be listed on 23.09.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant